
Etterkommere etter Lars Christiansen Side 1

Utskrift fra Legacy

1-Lars Christiansen

+Karen Pedersdatter Byeie d. 1896

2-Christense Larsdatter f. 10 Jul 1816, d. 1896

+Anders Olsen f. 17 Apr 1821, d. 12 Mar 1872

3-Ole Andersen Kjelsrud f. 21 Jul 1839, d. 13 Feb 1906

+Christiane Christiansdatter f. 29 Jun 1841, d. 11 Jun 1921

4-Anton Olsen Kjelsrud f. 10 Apr 1861, d. 17 Sep 1935

+Petra Aasengen f. 3 Aug 1865, d. 28 Jun 1943

5-Klara Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 7 Okt 1891

5-Ole Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 12 Apr 1893

5-Petter Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 22 Feb 1895

5-Marcus Kjelsrud f. 18 Apr 1896, d. 1 Sep 1980

+Signe Dagmar Brohaug f. 27 Okt 1891, d. 29 Sep 1959

6-Kjell Kjelsrud

+Kathe Thorvaldsen

7-Beathe Kjelsrud f. 6 Nov 1958

7-Trond Kjelsrud f. 23 Okt 1959

7-Signe Kjelsrud f. 14 Jun 1968

5-Martha Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 4 Sep 1897, d. 8 Jan 1971

5-Anna Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 27 Feb 1899

5-Kristian Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 26 Aug 1900

5-Oskar Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 18 Mai 1902

5-Mathias Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 10 Sep 1903

5-Thor Antonsen Kjelsrud f. 15 Feb 1908

4-Kristian Olsen Kjelsrud f. 14 Mar 1864

4-Mathias Olsen Kjelsrud f. 23 Mar 1866

4-Clara Olsdatter Kjelsrud f. 13 Jul 1868

4-Ole Olsen Kjelsrud f. 5 Jan 1871, d. 27 Mar 1871

4-Oleane Olsdatter Kjelsrud f. 3 Jan 1873

4-Ole Olsen Kjelsrud f. 20 Feb 1875, d. 1 Jan 1890

4-Andreas Olsen Kjelsrud f. 27 Mar 1877

4-Johan Olsen Kjelsrud f. 12 Jun 1879

4-Anne Olsdatter Kjelsrud f. 8 Okt 1881

4-Carl Olsen Kjelsrud f. 10 Mai 1884, d. 1 Okt 1884

4-Marie Olsdatter Kjelsrud f. 2 Jun 1888, d. 2 Jan 1889

3-Lene Andersdatter f. 18 Feb 1842, d. 14 Mar 1842

3-Lars Andersen f. 1843

3-Antonette Andersdatter f. 26 Feb 1846, d. 20 Jul 1890

+Ole Olsen f. 24 Sep 1841, d. 5 Jun 1911

4-Klara Olsen f. 3 Nov 1866

4-Ole Olsen (Søkka) Holthe f. 31 Jul 1869

4-Andreas Olsen Holthe f. 9 Sep 1871, d. 3 Nov 1945

+Berta Sofie Christensen f. 29 Nov 1880, d. 1 Feb 1953

5-Alf Thune f. 12 Des 1905, d. 8 Okt 1975

+Solveig Eriksrud f. 29 Jan 1911, d. 23 Aug 1992

6-Alfhild Thune f. 13 Okt 1948

5-Oskar Thune f. 9 Sep 1907, d. 14 Sep 1987

+Klara Myhrby f. 10 Okt 1908, d. 12 Sep 1978

6-Aud Berit Thune f. 3 Nov 1942

6-Paul Thune f. 15 Jun 1945



Etterkommere etter Lars Christiansen Side 2

Utskrift fra Legacy

5-Borghild Thune f. 21 Des 1909, d. 23 Apr 1974

+Ludvik Viktor Paulsberg f. 21 Jan 1910, d. 25 Apr 1974

6-Laila Paulsberg f. 24 Nov 1940

6-Viktor Paulsberg f. 4 Aug 1944

6-Bodil Paulsberg f. 1948, d. 1948

5-Sverre Thune f. 28 Jul 1911, d. 9 Jan 1976

+Margrete Hvattum f. 27 Okt 1919

6-Arve Thune f. 3 Feb 1946

3-Karen Andersdatter f. 1848

3-Andreas Andersen f. 9 Jun 1851, d. 1856

3-Hans Christian Andersen f. 3 Feb 1854

3-Agnethe Andersdatter f. 12 Jan 1857

3-Johanne Maria Andersdatter f. 20 Aug 1859, d. 1921



Navneregister Side 3

Utskrift fra Legacy

AASENGEN

Petra (1865-1943), 1

ANDERSDATTER

Agnethe (1857-          ), 2

Antonette (1846-1890), 1

Johanne Maria (1859-1921), 2

Karen (1848-          ), 2

Lene (1842-1842), 1

ANDERSEN

Andreas (1851-1856), 2

Hans Christian (1854-          ), 2

Lars (1843-          ), 1

ANDERSEN KJELSRUD

Ole (1839-1906), 1

ANTONSEN KJELSRUD

Anna (1899-          ), 1

Klara (1891-          ), 1

Kristian (1900-          ), 1

Martha (1897-1971), 1

Mathias (1903-          ), 1

Ole (1893-          ), 1

Oskar (1902-          ), 1

Petter (1895-          ), 1

Thor (1908-          ), 1

BROHAUG

Signe Dagmar (1891-1959), 1

CHRISTENSEN

Berta Sofie (1880-1953), 1

CHRISTIANSDATTER

Christiane (1841-1921), 1

CHRISTIANSEN

Lars, 1

ERIKSRUD

Solveig (1911-1992), 1

HVATTUM

Margrete (1919-          ), 2

KJELSRUD

Beathe (1958-          ), 1

Kjell, 1

Marcus (1896-1980), 1

Signe (1968-          ), 1

Trond (1959-          ), 1

LARSDATTER

Christense (1816-1896), 1

MYHRBY

Klara (1908-1978), 1

OLSDATTER KJELSRUD

Anne (1881-          ), 1

Clara (1868-          ), 1

Marie (1888-1889), 1

Oleane (1873-          ), 1

OLSEN

Anders (1821-1872), 1

Klara (1866-          ), 1

Ole (1841-1911), 1

OLSEN (SØKKA) HOLTHE

Ole (1869-          ), 1

OLSEN HOLTHE

Andreas (1871-1945), 1

OLSEN KJELSRUD

Andreas (1877-          ), 1

Anton (1861-1935), 1

Carl (1884-1884), 1

Johan (1879-          ), 1

Kristian (1864-          ), 1

Mathias (1866-          ), 1

Ole (1871-1871), 1

Ole (1875-1890), 1

PAULSBERG

Bodil (1948-1948), 2

Laila (1940-          ), 2

Ludvik Viktor (1910-1974), 2

Viktor (1944-          ), 2

PEDERSDATTER BYEIE

Karen (          -1896), 1

THORVALDSEN

Kathe, 1

THUNE

Alf (1905-1975), 1

Alfhild (1948-          ), 1

Arve (1946-          ), 2

Aud Berit (1942-          ), 1

Borghild (1909-1974), 2

Oskar (1907-1987), 1

Paul (1945-          ), 1

Sverre (1911-1976), 2


